

TRADENET[®] PRICE LIST

ACCOUNT SUBSCRIPTION CHARGES FOR VAS PROVIDERS/END-USERS

S/N	Item Description	Price (S\$)	UOM
1	One Time Account ID Registration - Non-Public Sector Users - VAS Providers	\$50	Per Account ID (one-time fee)
2	Account ID Subscription - Non-Public Sector Users - VAS Providers	\$20	Per Account ID Per Month
3	User ID Subscription - Non-Public Sector Users	\$20	 Per User ID Per Month a) Every user in the company will be paying for this monthly charge (There is a minimum subscription period of 6 months). b) Chargeable for TradeNet[®] service subscription even if the company already has an existing User ID for Non-TradeNet[®] service. Vice-versa applies. c) Trial User ID is chargeable in addition to the fees payable for Production User ID.
	- VAS Providers	\$20	 Per User ID Per Month a) This is for the User id issued to the VAS provider only. (There is a minimum subscription period of 12 months). The end-users (VAS Provider's customers) will be required to subscribe for a User ID and be charged accordingly based on non-public sector User ID fees. b) Chargeable for TradeNet[®] service subscription even if the company already has an existing User ID for Non-TradeNet[®] service. Vice-versa applies. c) Trial User ID is chargeable in addition to the fees payable for Production User ID.
4	Direct System-to-System Connection Subscription - Non-Public Sector Users - VAS Providers	\$200	Per connection [logical linkage] Per Month a) The same Account ID (once registered & fees paid) is applicable for subscription to TradeNet [®] and/or Non-TradeNet [®] service without additional charges. No additional charges even for future subscription of additional services.





TRADENET® 4.1 RELATED FEES

S/N	Item Description	Price (S\$)	UOM	
1a	Messaging fees	\$0.21	Per declaration (regardless of message size) OR \$0.21 Per kb for interchange with > 1 declarations being submitted in the same interchange	
1b	Processing fees	\$2.08	Per declaration (regardless of message size)	
1c	Permit Statutory fees	\$0.90	Per declaration	
1d	Cert Statutory fees	\$4.00	Per declaration	
le	RPNSG Competent Authority Permit Fees	\$40	Per RPNSG licence Please click <u>here</u> for more information.	
lf	AEB Competent Authority Permit Fees	\$22	Per AEB licence Maximum of 5 licences allowed per declaration Please click here for more information.	
lg	LTA Competent Authority Permit Fees	\$30 \$90	Per compliant PAB or motorised PMD approved for import into Singapore Per non-compliant PAB or motorised PMD approved for import into Singapore	
			Please click <u>here</u> for more information.	
	Additional Fees			
2a	Permit retrieval from archive [Self Retrieval request via Web portal] <u>Note:</u> Permit retrieval within online period (i.e. 1 year) will not be charged.	\$15	 Per permit retrieval Applicable for: Certified True Copy (CTC) Permit generation Permit Listing a) This fee will be charged in addition to the account and user ID fees. b) This fee will be charged according to the total number of permit records retrieved in the Permit Listing report(s) [e.g. If the report retrieved 100 permits, the total chargeable amount = 100 permits x \$\$15 = \$\$1,500]. 	
2b	Permit retrieval from archive [Bulk Retrieval Job] - Non-Public Sector Users	\$900	Per Man-day	
3a	Additional Services - Non-Public Sector Users - VAS Providers	\$900	Per Man-day	





4a	Additional Data Storage (includes DR) [Real-time with quick response: SAN Storage, Fibre Channel]	\$1,144	Per GB Per Annum
4b	Additional Data Storage (includes DR) [Near-time with near-online response : SATA Storage]	\$260	Per GB Per Annum



CrimsonLogic Pte Ltd 31 Science Park Road, The Crimson, Singapore 117611 Main: (65) 6887 7888 Fax: (65) 6778 5277 (Regn: 198800784N)

November 2024



MHUB RELATED CHARGES (OPTIONAL ITEMS)

S/N	Charge Type	Amount chargeable (S\$) (Taxable) (below excludes GST)	UOM
1	Transmission Split [Request for restore & download of backup messages from STA box]	\$0.25	Per message per Kbyte
2	Storage [Storage space utilized in IN box for interchanges that remain unretrieved from IN box after 72 hrs (3days)]	\$0.05	Per Kbyte
3	Short-Term Archive (STA) [Storage space utilized in STA box for future request to restore & download of backup messages from STA box]	\$0.20 Up to maximum \$2/mailbox ID per day	Per message per MByte STA is default to 30 days
4	Receipt Acknowledge	\$0.20	Per acknowledgement message
5	Purge Acknowledge	\$0.20	Per acknowledgement message
6	Delivery Acknowledge	\$0.20	Per acknowledgement message



November 2024



For enquiries or assistance on TradeNet® services, please contact:

Registration enquiry	Customer Admin Dept	6887 7888, press 2
Training matters	Training Dept	6887 7888, press 3
Technical assistance	CrimsonLogic Call Centre	6887 7888, press 1



CrimsonLogic Pte Ltd 31 Science Park Road, The Crimson, Singapore 117611 Main: (65) 6887 7888 Fax: (65) 6778 5277 (Regn: 198800784N)

November 2024